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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

BILLJCO LLC,
Patent Owner.

IPR2022-00129 (Patent 8,566,839 B2)
IPR2022-00131 (Patent 8,639,267 B2)'

Before MICHAEL W. KIM, Acting Deputy Chief Administrative Patent
Judge.

PANEL CHANGE ORDER
Conduct of the Proceedings
37C.FR. §42.5

! This Order addresses a panel change pertaining to the above-referenced
proceedings. The parties are not permitted to use this caption unless
authorized by the Board.
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IPR2022-00129 (Patent 8,566,839 B2)
[PR2022-00131 (Patent 8,639,267 B2)

The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above-
referenced proceedings. See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev.
15. Due to unavailability, Administrative Patent Judge Stacey G. White
replaces Administrative Patent Judge Thu A. Dang on the panel.

Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Lynne H. Browne, Stacey G.
White, and Garth D. Baer now constitute the panel for consideration of all
matters in these proceedings. See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1,
Rev. 15. All prior decisions and orders remain in effect. The parties may
contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have questions.

Itis

ORDERED.
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IPR2022-00129 (Patent 8,566,839 B2)
[PR2022-00131 (Patent 8,639,267 B2)

For PETITIONER:

Larissa S. Bifano

Joseph Wolfe

Jonathan Hicks

Zachary Conrad

DLA PIPER LLP
larissa.bifano@dlapiper.com
joseph.wolfe@us.dlapiper.com
jonathan.hicks@dlapiper.com
zack.conrad@dlapiper.com

For PATENT OWNER:

Brian R. Michalek

Joseph M. Kuo

Brian R. Landry

SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP
brian.michalek@saul.com
joseph.kuo@saul.com
brian.landry@saul.com
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